Year	Year Name of student placed and contact details g		Name of the employer with contact details
2018	KRISHNA SAHU 9109754310	B.A.	INDIA NEWS
2021	PINTU VISHWAKARMA 6260805167	B.COM	MI LIFESTYLE MARKETING PVT. LIMITED
2021	TIRATH SAHU 6267631220	B.COM	MI LIFESTYLE MARKETING PVT. LIMITED
2019	PRAKASH SAHU 6268002639	B.COM	MI LIFESTYLE MARKETING PVT. LIMITED
2021	NAGESH SAHU 6268002639	BA	MI LIFESTYLE MARKETING PVT. LIMITED
2018	DANESH KUMAR 7224923755	BA	DIST. POLICE FORCE RAJNANDGAON
2018	SURAJ DESHMUKH 9340371993	BA	OWN FARM HOUSE
2020	2020 NIKHIL GUPTA 7898757863		NEARBY TECHONOLOGY PVT. LIMITED
2018	2018 MAHESH 8305058730		MAYANK COMPUTER INSTITUTE
2017	2017AJAY PATEL 7470584095B.COMAVNI COMPUTE		AVNI COMPUTERS
2019	SANTOSHI 6260377071	BA	OWN BOUTIQUE
2019	MONIKA 6261004770	BA	OWN BOUTIQUE
2018	PAPPU RAM 7898551518	BA	M/S THERMO ENGINEERS
2017	PUNIT 7024955567	BSC	QUESS CORP. LIMITED
2018	CHANDRA KALA 7089486857	BA	OWN PARLOR AT HOME
2019	YASHODA 9395565310	B.Sc.	SHRI COMPUTER JUNCTION
2017	YUGAL KISHORE NISHAD 8463038835	B.A.	FIA TECHNOLOGY PVT. LIMITED DANIYA
2018	HEMLATA KOSRE 6263287720	BSC	ALHUWALIA HOSPITAL, RAIPUR
2018			Zinota remedies Pvt. Ltd.

Govt. Naveen College Bori

List of Number of outgoing students placed year wise



Date: Feb 18, 2021 Offer No : QS2134295

PUNIT KUMAR SAHU PURDA (BADE),DHAMDHA,CHHATTISGARH,INDIA . 492002

FIXED TERM EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

Dear PUNIT KUMAR SAHU

We are pleased to offer you employment at QUESS Corp Limited for a fixed period of employment as per the following terms:

DEPUTATION:

You are deputed to our client under this Contract which will be intimated to you before your deployment. The terms of employment is exclusively with QUESS, the employee shall never be deemed to be the employee of the client, where you have been deputed under this Contract.

You will with effect from FEB 19, 2021 be deputed by QUESS, to work at client's office / premises at any of their locations.

During the course of your contract, youcan be transferred to a location within the territory of india as and required by Quess for rendering the services under this contract

TENURE:

The term of your Contract shall be valid from FEB 19, 2021 to AUG 18, 2021.

COTERMINOUS:

Notwithstanding the Tenure of this Contract, in the event of the project / work / deputation for which you are being employed terminates before your Contract end period, this Contract shall be coterminous with the project / work.

LOCATION:

You are required to work at client's location at DURG.

POSITION:

You are appointed as JC XCHANGE DSS. Ikya Confidential Offer Page 1 This is a system generated letter

Offer No : QS2134295

QUESS Corp Limited (Formerly IKYA Human Capital Solutions) 3/3/2, Bellandur Gate, Sarjapur Road, Bangalore - 560103, Karnataka, India http://:www.quesscorp.com | Toll Free No: 1800-572-3333



REMUNERATION:

The details of your salary break up with components are as per the enclosure attached herewith.

EXTENSION:

Unless otherwise notified to you in writing this contract of employment would be valid AUG 18, 2021 from the date of you joining QUESS. This contract may be considered for an extension depending on the client and QUESS's requirements. The extension of contract period would be considered on fresh terms as agreed between you and QUESS through a separate mutually executed contract of employment. QUESS shall inform you in writing of the extension requirements.

WORKING HOURS:

You will follow the working hours of the client where you will be deputed. You may have to work on shifts, based on the client's requirement. Your attendance will be maintained by the Reporting Officer of the client, which needs to be mandatorily sent to the contact person at QUESS within the cut-off date as mutually agreed for pay-roll processing.

TERMINATION & SUSPENSION:

At the time of termination of the employment either due to termination by either you or the Company or upon the lapse of the term of employment, if there are any dues owing from you to the Company, the same may be adjusted against any monies due to you by the Company on account of salary including bonus or any other payment owned to you under the terms of your employment.

During the tenure of your Contract, any deviation or misconduct in any form that were noticed by the company or if there are any breach of internal policies or any regulation that was mutually agreed to be complied with, QUESS or principal employer has the rights and authority to suspend your services until you are notified to resume work in writing. QUESS reserves all such right to withheld full or a portion of your salary during such suspension period.

NOTICE PERIOD:

In the eventuality if you wish to separate from the organization you will need to give 15 day's notice in writing. The Contract can be terminated at the discretion of QUESS subject to 15 day's notice.

However due to breach of code of conduct, misbehavior or indiscipline etc, then in such cases, *Ikya Confidential Page 2 Offer No*: *QS2134295*

This is a system generated letter

QUESS Corp Limited (Formerly IKYA Human Capital Solutions) 3/3/2, Bellandur Gate, Sarjapur Road, Bangalore - 560103, Karnataka, India http://:www.quesscorp.com | Toll Free No: 1800-572-3333



QUESS will have / reserve rights to terminate immediately without giving notice period.

INDEMNITY:

You shall be responsible for protecting any property of the Client entrusted to you in the due discharge of your duties and you shall indemnify the client if there is a loss of any kind to the said property.

CODE OF CONDUCT:

You shall not engage in any act subversive of discipline in the course of your duty/ies for the Client either within the Client's organization or outside it, and if you were at any time found indulging in such act/s, the Company shall reserve the right to initiate disciplinary action as is deemed fit against you.

HOLIDAYS:

You will be entitled to paid holidays in a year as notified by the company from time to time.

ADDRESS FOR COMMUNICATION:

The address of communication for the purpose of service of notice and other official communication to the company shall be the registered address of the company. The address of communication and service of notice and other official communication is the address set out as above and your present residential address namely. In the event there is a change in your address, you shall inform the same in writing to the Management and that shall be the address last furnished by you, shall be deemed to be sufficient for communication and shall be deemed to be effective on you.

BACKGROUND VERIFICATION:

The company reserves the right to have your back ground verified directly or through an outside agency. If on such verification it is found that you have furnished wrong information or concealed any material information your services are liable to be terminated.

ABSENTEEISM:

You should be regular and punctual in your attendance. If you remain absent for 5 consecutive working days or more without sanction of leave or prior permission or if you over stay sanctioned leave beyond 5 consecutive working days or more it shall be deemed that you have voluntarily abandonment your employment with the company and your services are liable to be terminated accordingly.

Ikya Confidential Page 3 This is a system generated letter

Offer No : QS2134295

QUESS Corp Limited (Formerly IKYA Human Capital Solutions) 3/3/2, Bellandur Gate, Sarjapur Road, Bangalore - 560103, Karnataka, India http://:www.quesscorp.com | Toll Free No: 1800-572-3333



RULES AND REGULATIONS:

You shall be bound by the Rules & Regulations framed by the company from time to time in relation to conduct, discipline and other service conditions which will be deemed as Rules, Regulation and order and shall form part and parcel of this letter of appointment.

OTHER TERMS OF CONTRACT:

In addition to the terms of appointment mentioned above, you are also governed by the standard employment rules of QUESS (as per Associate Manual). The combined rules and procedures as contained in this letter will constitute the standard employment rules and you are required to read both of them in conjunction.

JURISDICTION:

Notwithstanding the place of working or placement or the normal or usual residence of the employee concerned or the place where this instrument is signed or executed this Contract shall only subject to the jurisdiction of the High Court of Judicature of Karnataka at Bangalore and its subordinate Courts.

DEEMED CANCELLATION OF CONTRACT:

The Contract stands cancelled and revoked if you do not report to duty within 3 days from the date of joining & your act will be construed as deemed and implied rejection of the offer of employment from your side; hence no obligation would arise on the part of the company in lieu of such Employment Contract issued.

You shall report to work on Feb 19 2021 at the clients place.

You are requested to bring the following documents at the time of joining:

- 1. Educational Certificates
- 2. Experience Letter / Relieving letter
- 3. Latest month pay slip
- 4. Photo ID proof
- 5. Address Proof
- 6. 5 passport size photographs
- 7. PAN card
- 8. UAN Card
- 9. Aadhaar Card

Ikya Confidential Page 4 This is a system generated letter Offer No : QS2134295

QUESS Corp Limited (Formerly IKYA Human Capital Solutions) 3/3/2, Bellandur Gate, Sarjapur Road, Bangalore - 560103, Karnataka, India http//:www.quesscorp.com | Toll Free No: 1800-572-3333



Here's wishing you the very best in your assignment with us and as a token of your understanding and accepting of the standard terms of employment, you are requested to sign the duplicate copy of this letter and return to us within a day.

With warm regards,

For QUESS Corp Limited.

Tej Hans Raj Singh COO Staffing

I have read and understood the above mentioned terms and conditions of the Contract. I voluntarily accept the same and I shall abide to the terms and conditions mentioned therein and any amendments from time to time.

All the above mentioned terms and conditions will come in force from your date of joining, in case of no acceptance received before the first salary it would be deemed as acknowledged and accepted by you on receipt of your first salary.

Name:.....

Signature:....

Place:.... Date:....

Ikya Confidential Page 5 This is a system generated letter Offer No: QS2134295

QUESS Corp Limited (Formerly IKYA Human Capital Solutions) 3/3/2, Bellandur Gate, Sarjapur Road, Bangalore - 560103, Karnataka, India http://:www.quesscorp.com | Toll Free No: 1800-572-3333



Compensation Sheet

Offer No: **QS2134295** Associate Name: PUNIT KUMAR SAHU Designation: JC Xchange DSS Location: DURG

Pay Heads	Rs. Monthly Pay	Rs. Annual Pay
Basic	10910	130920
	909	10908
Statutory_		
bonus		
Gross	11819	141828
Salary		

Employer's		
Contribution		
Employer_esi	385	4620
	1310	15720
Employer		
Provident		
Fund		
	150	1800
Insurance		
Total	1845	22140
Contribu		
tion		
Cost to	13664	163968
Company		
: (CTC)		

Deduction: (Subjected to		
change)		
Employee Esi	89	1068
	1310	15720
Provident		
Fund		
Total	1399	16788
Deductio		
n		
Net	10420	125040
Take		

Ikya Confidential Page 6

Offer No : QS2134295

This is a system generated letter

QUESS Corp Limited (Formerly IKYA Human Capital Solutions)

3/3/2, Bellandur Gate, Sarjapur Road, Bangalore - 560103, Karnataka, India http//:www.quesscorp.com | Toll Free No: 1800-572-3333



TO CHECK IF YOUR OFFER LETTER IS GENUINE.

Open the camera on your smart phone and scan.

Home	

Dear Associate,

Get Anytime Easy Access for all your HR Details & Documents (Salary Slip, Offer Letter, PF/ESIC/UAN/Insurance Nos) on your Mobile phone via InEdge App.

Please download InEdge application from Google Playstore

https://goo.gl/nYnCgD or Apple iStore https://goo.gl/3JY6yn.

UserId		-		QS2134295
Login	Password	-	password	
Transaction	password	-	password	

Ikya Confidential Page 7 This is a system generated letter Offer No : QS2134295

QUESS Corp Limited (Formerly IKYA Human Capital Solutions) 3/3/2, Bellandur Gate, Sarjapur Road, Bangalore - 560103, Karnataka, India http://:www.quesscorp.com | Toll Free No: 1800-572-3333



DISCLAIMER

To whomsoever it may Concern

I,PUNIT KUMAR SAHU, Offer ID QS2134295, hereby given my consent to use my signature in all statutory forms and any other compliance documents/COC used by employer related to my employment. I also confirm that the signatures provided by me are best matched to my original signatures. Also, in consent to my details being shared with any Govt. Agency/Bank/Client/Background verification Partners.

Associate Name:

Associate Signature:

Ikya Confidential Page 8 This is a system generated letter Offer No: QS2134295

QUESS Corp Limited (Formerly IKYA Human Capital Solutions) 3/3/2, Bellandur Gate, Sarjapur Road, Bangalore - 560103, Karnataka, India http://:www.quesscorp.com | Toll Free No: 1800-572-3333



ुं ज	त्तीसगढ़ जिला पुलिस वल आरक्षव शारीरिक दक्षता परीक्षा	
Roll No. : Registration No. : Candidate's Name : Father's/Husband's Name : Category :	11184176224 518010346723 DINESH KUMAR RAMAVTAR OBC	2442 1767 21 2012
DOB : Gender : Post Applied For: Domicile District; District Applying	OBC 15/06/1996 Male Constable (GD) Durg Rajnandgaon BIOMETRIC VERIFIED PETI	Note > finage Size browers a + (n & b)
Center Name & Adda 7th Bn CAF Bhilai, I		Date and Time : /2021 07:00 AM
 प्रवेश पत्र के अर 2. भतीं हेत निर्धारि 	<u>निर्देश</u> भाव में शारीरिक दक्षता परीक्षा स्थल में प्रवेश की अनुमनि त तिथि / समय के बाद उपस्थित होने पर) प्रक्रिया में भाग	ते नहीं होगी । ग लेने से वंचित कर दिया
 भतीं हेतु निर्धारि जायेगा । पररूपधारण व जिसमे ०७ वर्ष व विस्सी प्रकार क जाएगी । प्रवेश पत्र पर छ में अयोग्य घोषि प्रावेश पत्र पर छ में अयोग्य घोषि शारीरिक दक्षत के साथ आये । शारीरिक दक्षत के साथ आये । शारीरिक दक्षत के साथ आये । 		ग लेने से वंचित कर दिया 71 के तहत दंउनीय है , तारीरिक दक्षता परीक्षा में रुद्ध उचित कार्यवाही की करने पर आपको परीक्षा मीटर दोड़ , गोला फ़ेंक , पुलिस की वेबसाइट अनुसार रुकने की तैयारी पुलिस की वेबसाइट
 भती हेतु निर्धारि जायेगा । पररूपथारण व जिसमें 07 वर्ष क किसी प्रकार क जाएगी । प्रवेश पत्र पर छ में अयोग्य घोषि प्रावेश पत्र पर छ में अयोग्य घोषि शारीरिक दक्षत लम्बी कृद प https://cgpolic शारीरिक दक्षत के साथ आये । शारीरिक दक्षत https://cgpolic समस्त प्रक्रिया न भारतिक दक्ष प्रक्रिय सम्बन्ध पढ़कर समझ	भाव में शारीरिक दक्षता परीक्षा स्थल में प्रवेश की अनुमति त तिथि / समय के बाद उपस्थित होने पर प्रक्रिया में भा धोखाधड़ी , आई. पी. सी. की धारा - 419 , 468 एवं 4 की सजा अथवा अर्थदंड अथवा दोनों का प्रावधान है । भ क कदाचार करते हुए पाए जाने पर दोषी व्यक्तियों के वि पे बारकोड / क्यू आर कोड को किसी तरह से विरूपित त कर दिया जायेगा । 1 परीक्षा में कुल पांच प्रतिस्पर्धा होंगी - 100 मीटर , 800 र्य ऊँची कूद । विस्तृत जानकारी छत्तीसगढ़ ce.gov.in पर उपलब्ध है । 1 परीक्षा स्थल में पर्याप्त समय लगेगा । अतः आवययकता ज ता परीक्षा के बाद आगामी जानकारी छत्तीसगढ़ ce.gov.in पर उपलब्ध करायी जावेगी ।	म सेने से बंचित कर दिया 71 के तहत दंडनीय है , तारीरिक दक्षता परीक्षा में रुद्ध उचित कार्यवाही की करने पर आपको परीक्षा मीटर दौड़ , गोला फ़ेंक , पुलिस की वेबसाइट अनुसार रुकने की तैयारी पुलिस की वेबसाइट देशों के अध्यधीन होगी । म्योजित शारीरिक दक्षता ठ निदेशों को ध्यानपूर्वक

-

M 61

T

-

1.4.1

1 1

- 4

	200	11184183031	
	200		GULAB SINGH
	201	11184162189	BHASKAR PRADHAN
	202	11181200396	LAXMI NARAYAN
	203	11184180306	GANGA SINGH
	204	11182173084	DHANANJAY MIRI
	205	11184213346	NEERAJ VISWAKRMA
F	206	11184234975	RUDRAKANT
F	207	11181179197	G SHANKAR RAO
F	208	11184177978	DURGESH DHIWAR
F	209	11183211036	NAND KUMAR RATHIA
t	210	11181247818	SUMIT PANDEY
F	211	11183160612	BALRAM
t	212	11184170439	DEEPAK KUMAR SAHU
t	213	11183183611	HADTAP SINGH SIDAR
t	214	11181226103	RAJESH ADHIKARY
Ī	215	11184255193	TUMESHWAR
	216	11183212097	NARENDRA SINGH DHRUW
	217	11184185415	HEMANT KUMAR
	218	11184229564	RAMADHIN
	219	11184211521	NARENDRA
	220	11182255750	UMEND KUMAR
	221	11184200921	LEKHRAJ ADITYA
	222	11183157285	ARJUN KUMAR
	223	11181234265	ROHIT SINGH
	224	11184192167	KAMAL KUMAR
	225	11184230615	RAMESHWAR RAM
+	226	11184228928	RAKESH VERMA
╞	227	11184229116	RAM KRISHNA
+	228	11181203929	MAHESHWAR PRASAD
ŀ	229	11183156060	ANIL KUMAR
┢	230	11184176224	SHYAMU SINGH
+	231	11184163981	DINESH KUMAR
┢	232	11184217131	BHUPENDRA KUMAR SAHU
\vdash	234	11182232012	PARAS KUMAR
┢	235	11184168682	RAVI KUMAR
F	236	11184158568	DAGENDRA KUMAR SAHU
F	237	11184229343	ASHOK
F	238	11184251230	
	239	11182206588	TAKESHWAR KUMAR PATEL
Γ	240	11184252046	
_			TARUN KUMAR SONI



R.O. : 1st Floor 44/5, Nehru Nagar (W), Bhilai, Distt. Durg, Chattishgarh, Pin: 490020 Email : info@zinota.in Ph.: +91-788-4903366

bah: 28/04/20.20

10, Rupendra Kumar H.No. 64, Ward No. 1, Nawagaon, Purda, Durg, Dhamdha, Chhattisgarh

Sub :- Appointment Letter

With reference to your application and subsequent discussion, we are pleased to appoint you for the post of Office Attendent in this organization . You are entitled for pay of Rs. 7000.00 (Gross) subject to terms and condition.

- You date of joining with this organization is on 27.04.2020. Presently you are posted at Zinota Remedies Pvt Ltd, 44/5; Nehru Nagar (W). Bhilai, Chhattisgarh but your services are liable to be stansferred to any of our divisions, or outlets etc as per the requirement of the organization.
- You will be on PROBATION for six months where your performance and involvement in the job will be closely observed by your superiors.
- 3. During probation period Management reserves the RIGHT to terminate your services within 24 hours.
- After completion of probation period your services will be CONFIRMED and a separate letter for confirmation will be issued to you.
- You will be full time and regular employee of the organization and will be responsible for general administration, operation and sales of the company
- 6. You can not take part time job / or do any other business elsewhere while on job with us.
- 7. You will follow all rules and regulation framed by Director / Management from time to time.
- As a member of the organization, you will be required to perform extra-activities and any
 other work assigned by the management / Director as a part of duty as will be deemed fit.
- 9. Chairman, Director reserves the right to amend, modify or alter the terms & conditions of the service.
- 10. If the terms and conditions mention in this letter are acceptable to you, please return the duplicate copy of this letter duly signed as token of your acceptance indicating the date you plan to join the institute, but in no case after the date indicated at sl.no - 01.
- 11. ONE MONTH NOTICE PERIOD is required if you leave the company after Confirmation.











the secondary	नेमीचंद यती, रामसागर पार, प्रमार पा 0771-4050006, info@ahluwal डॉ.कचन अहर्र्यालिया	डॉ.गारव अहलूवालिया	
tor me an in fairs R. R.O. (Jabalpur) Ma 3149 (CGIMC)	रणी रोग व प्रसुषि विकिस्तम्ड M.B.B.S., Regn. No. 2150 (CGMC) पूर्व परिवाद जिलेसक अंधियत्वर ऑपिगतर, सम्पपुर पूर्व अंधियत्व ऑफिसर, केन्द्र साराज बर्753505311	M.B.B.S., D.H.B., - ENT, A.C.L.S. Pellowship in F.E.S., FRCSI, FRCSI Specialist in Allergy & Vartigo 8103128516, Regn. No. CGNIC 2328/2508	
1000 (1000)	1	Date -	
Nime / Age -		KICIO -	
Allergic to			
Prow Diagn -			
CIO -	CONTRACT OF DESCRIPTION	CATE	
M	ORK EXPERIENCE CERTIF	ILPATE .	
THIS IS CERTIFY THAT MISS	HEMCATA KOST	IRE	
WAS BEEN WORKING WITH	US IN HIS HOSPITAL AS A STAFF NURSE	FROM 1/1 21 TO	
HAS BEEN WOMENEE HAR	D WORKING AND KEEN TO LEARN FURTH	ÆR.	
SHE IS VERT SINCERE, FOR	OUCT & CHARACTER. I ABSOLUTELY HAVE	NO HESITATION IN RECOMMENDING	
SHE HAS EXCELLENT CONL HER FURTHER.	JULT & Chronie Chronie		
TICK CONTRACTOR			
		R	
		HLUWALIA HOSPITAL	
	ALLY	AFURIAGIOSPITAL	
		ar Para, Nemichand Gali r Ph. 0771-4056005	
	(coppo	141. 011-4050800	
t		e Collection / Blood Sample - 81631	0000





Guneshwari Sahu ID NO.: 4679979535 PHONE : 6261116334

Date of Birth : 19/12/2001Rank: DistrubutorCity: DurgState: Chhattisgarh

Website : www.milifestylemarketing.com

'Shri Ganeshaya Namaha'' Mi Lifestyle Marketing Global Pvt. Ltd.





Prakash Sahu ID NO.: 4992005299 PHONE : 6268006706

Date of Birth : 29 /08/2000Rank: Super StarCity: DurgState: Chhattisgarh

Website : www.milifestylemarketing.com/9809 A

गणवेश सूची पत्र



छत्तीसगढ पुलिस इकाई-जिला पुलिस बल राजनांदगांव

नाम व पद :	un line		<u></u>		
क्रमांक :	440	1160	Giri	\$ M1(-	
आकार :		19	68	•••••	••••••
जूता कोड नं. :		FILE	11-4	•••••	••••••
वैरेट केप साईज :			6.1		••••••
कमीज पतलून तथा ने			······································		



VIA बिला रक्षित निमेक्षक छ ₹.) पुलिस लाईन, राजनांदगांव



ALE	FROM 26 105/2021 TO 20 106 /2021 40
N= = h150/22	UCTEMPLOYMENT CARD S PROJECON XIV (See Rule 76) Name and Address THERMO ENGLINEERS Name and Address of ACC Limited Name and Address of ACC Limited Principal Employer - Jamui Cemant Works 1. Name of the Workman PAPPU RAM 2. Sr. No. in the register of Workman 244 3. Nature of employment / Designation HELPER 4. Wages rate 5. Wages Period 8 Hour 6. Tenure of Employment Till Validity of PO 7. Remarks





Crime Reporter, Durg, Chhattisgarh

www.tv1indianews.com